VET Multimedia Unit 4 Trial Exam Answer Sheet

Write your answers in the “Your Answer” column next to the question number.  The marks allocated for each question are indicated in the “Result” column.

Create Web Pages

	Question Number
	Your Answer
	Result

	1
	
	/1

	2
	
	/1

	3
	
	/1

	4
	
	/1

	5
	
	/1

	6
	
	/1

	7
	
	/1

	8
	
	/1

	9
	
	/1

	10
	
	/2

	11
	
	/1


Apply principals of visual design and communication to the development of a media product

	Question Number
	Your Answer
	Result

	1
	
	/1

	2
	
	/1

	3
	
	/1

	4
	
	/1

	5
	
	/1

	6
	
	/1

	7
	
	/1

	8a
	
	/2

	8b
	
	/2

	8c
	
	/2


2D Animation

	Question Number
	Your Answer
	Result

	1
	
	/1

	2
	
	/1

	3
	
	/1

	4
	
	/1

	5
	
	/2


Create Content and/or Copy

	Question Number
	Your Answer
	Result

	1
	
	/1

	2
	
	/1

	3
	
	/1

	4
	
	/1

	5
	
	/1

	6a
	
	/1

	6b
	
	/1


Develop a multimedia script

	Question Number
	Your Answer
	Result

	1
	
	/1

	2
	
	/1

	3
	
	/1

	4
	
	/1

	5
	
	/1

	6
	
	/1

	7
	
	/1

	8
	
	/2

	9
	
	/2


Practical Task 1 

	1. Create a home page and save it as index.html in your work folder

2. The navigation system on the left hand side of each completed page page provides direct access to every other page in the site

3. The firm’s logo image appears at the top of every completed page

4. The text that provides an overview of the firm appears on the home page

5. The home page text is formatted in a font style similar to the firm logo

6. The home page text is formatted as a bullet point list

7. Each of the three department pages is to be suitably named

8. The content text is inserted on the customer service page

9. The customer service page heading is formatted in a suitable font and size

10. The customer service page contains the image of the staff member cropped to 200 x 300 pixels

11. The formatting of content text is consistent throughout the site

12. The placement of the photo and content text is according to the given sketch, that is, next to each other


	/1

/5

/2

/2

/1

/1

/3

/1

/1

/1

/1

/1


Practical Task 2 

	1. Create the appropriate number of frames for the animation to run approximately 4 seconds at 6 frames per second

2. Use your drawing tools to create a background for your animation with a coloured sky, ground and a tree with a nest in it

3. Using the bird and the worm supplied in the “Animation” folder, construct a bird that has a worm in its mouth.  The bird flies from left of screen, flapping its wings, and lands in the tree next to the nest.  The bird still has the worm in its mouth

4. Create another shot of the bird leaving the nest without the worm in its mouth and flying to the left of screen

5. Join the close-up shot of the bird feeding the worm to the baby birds to the animation you created in step 3.  Use the file closeup.swf supplied in the animation folder

6. Join the bird leaving the nest to the animation

7. Add the sound of baby birds to the animation in the appropriate frame

8. Save the completed animation as either bird.dir or bird.fla
	/1

/4

/8

/4 

/2 

/2

/2

/2








